# 10400001069

<del>/</del>	(R	equestor's	Name)	
	Jos	seph E. Hould		
[	North A	3 Stacy Dr. ndover, MA	01845	
				···
	(C	ity/State/Zip	/Phone #)	
	PICK-UP	☐ w	<b>A</b> IT	MAIL
		usiness Ent	ity Nama	
	(D	usiness Em	aty manacy	
***	(D	ocument No	ımber)	
Certified C	copies	Cert	ificates of	Status
Special I	nstructions to	Filing Offic	er:	
<u> </u>				

Office Use Only



300025075793

12/26/03--01044--018 \*\*46.25

12/01/03--01004--014 \*\*78.75

-DIJOYOY



LEHYAN TAN A MATE

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
Division of Conferences	
SUBJECT: ADVANTAGE POOLS LLC	
(Name of Limited Liability Co	ompany)
The analysed Autista of Ourselington and Cody an arbuilted Co.	Cita
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for	ning.
Please return all correspondence concerning	g this matter to the following:
JOSEPH E. HOULE	
(Name of Perso	n)
,	
COMPUTERIZED ACCOUNTING SERVICES	
(Firm/Company	•)
23 STACY DRIVE	
(Address)	- 3
	Code)
NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845	
(City/State and Zip	Code)  FILED  AMASSES  PRODUCT  FILED
	一 一
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	1
	E ROS F.
JOSEPH E. HOULE at ( 978	9687-1044
(Name of Person) (Area (	Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

On the Control	2/2
11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11.	Cas Properties
` <del>`</del>	Colleges to

À	RT	1	$\cap$	 ľ i	Nα	me:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Advantage Pools LLC

### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address	<u>:</u>
Route 18 Box 18800	Route 18 Box 1886	00
Lake City, Fl. 32025	Lake City, Fl. 320	25 EFFECTIVE DATE
		<u>plolloy</u>

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Raymond L Lussier	
	Name
313 Northwest Crack	nel Way
Florida street add	ress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Lake City	FLORIDA 32055
City	, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes..

legistered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Men	nber
MGRM	Raymond L Lussier
****	313 Northwest Cracknel Way
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Lake City, Fla 32055
MGRM	Michael A. Lussier
*****	395 Northwest Cracknel Way
	Lake City, Fla 32055
MGRM	James J. Allen
	186 North West Buttermilk Glen
	Lake City Fla 32055

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V - EFFECTIVE DATE: The effective date of this LLC shall be January 1, 2004

REQUIRED SIGNATURE;

Signature of a mymber or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Raymond L. Lussier
Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)